

No. 22-

---

IN THE

**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

DWANDARRIUS JAMAR ROBINSON,

*Petitioner,*

v.

STATE OF ARIZONA,

*Respondent.*

---

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the  
Supreme Court of Arizona

---

**PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI**

---

KERRI L. CHAMBERLIN  
*Counsel of Record for Petitioner*  
Office of the Legal Advocate  
222 N. Central Avenue  
Suite 154  
Phoenix, AZ 85004  
(602) 506-4111  
[Kerri.Chamberlin@maricopa.gov](mailto:Kerri.Chamberlin@maricopa.gov)

---

**CAPITAL CASE**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Question Presented .....	i
Table of Contents .....	ii
Table of Authorities.....	iii
Opinions Below.....	1
Jurisdiction.....	1
Constitutional Provisions Involved.....	2
Statement of the Case .....	4
Reasons for Granting the Petition .....	6
I. Both the substantial disparate impact of the State’s peremptory strikes on minority jurors and the cumulative nature of the State’s omissions and misstatements of the record must be considered when assessing the credibility of the proffered explanations for peremptory strikes against minority prospective jurors pursuant to <i>Batson</i> . .....	6
A. The State’s peremptory strikes created a significant disparate impact on minority jurors that cannot be ignored.....	7
B. The prosecutor’s multiple misstatements of the record when explaining its peremptory strikes of four different minority jurors must be considered cumulatively as it demonstrates the State’s discriminatory intent and lack of credibility.....	8
1. Juror 145 .....	9
2. Juror 358 .....	11

3. Juror 260 .....	15
4. Juror 300 .....	16
Conclusion .....	18
Supreme Court of Arizona Decision Below.....	1a
Supreme Court of Arizona Order on Motion for Reconsideration.....	27a

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### CASES:

<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986) .....	7, 11
<i>Flowers v. Mississippi</i> , 139 S. Ct. 2228 (2019) .....	9, 13
<i>Hernandez v. N.Y.</i> , 500 U.S. 352 (1991) .....	8
<i>Johnson v. Vasquez</i> , 3 F.3d 1327 (9 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1993).....	10
<i>Miller-El v. Cockrell</i> , 537 U.S. 322 (2003) .....	8
<i>Miller-El v. Dretke</i> , 545 U.S. 231 (2005) .....	11, 13
<i>Powers v. Ohio</i> , 499 U.S. 400 (1991) .....	6
<i>Rosales-Lopez v. United States</i> , 451 U.S. 182 (1981) .....	6
<i>Snyder v. Louisiana</i> , 552 U.S. 472 (2008) .....	11
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 509P.3d 1023 (2022) .....	11, 14, 16, 17

**CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS:**

U.S. Const. amend V ..... 6

U.S. Const. amend VI..... 6

U.S. Const. amend VIII..... 6

U.S. Const. amend XIV ..... 6
